
Date: November 21, 2023 
 

Members Committee for Travel Assistance and Conference Organization MARA 
January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2025 

 
 
 
Chairmanship:  
 
Prof. Dr. Igor Nenadić  (Department 20)   Chairman 
 
Prof. Dr. Beate Böhlendorf-Arslan (Department 05)  Deputy Chairman 
 
 
 
Professorial Representatives of the Humanities and Social Sciences: 
 
Prof. Dr. Beate Böhlendorf-Arslan (Department 05) Regular Member    beate.boehlendorfarslan@staff.uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Bernd Hayo (Department 02)  Deputy Member    hayo@wiwi.uni-marburg.de 
 
 
 
Professorial Representatives of the Life and Natural Sciences: 
 
Prof. Dr. Igor Nenadić (Department 20)  Regular Member    igor.nenadic@med.uni-marburg.de 
 
Prof. Dr. Crispin Lichtenberg (Department 15) Deputy Member    crispin.lichtenberg@chemie.uni-marburg.de 
 
 
Postdoctoral Representatives: Doctoral Representatives: 
 
Dr. Adam Howe (Department 10)  Regular Member    adam.howe@uni-marburg.de 
 
Jonas Döll (Fachbereich 10)   Deputy Member     jonas.doell@uni-marburg.de 
 
 
 
Advisory Members: 
 
Dr. Ines Braune    MARA Managing Director   ines.braune@uni-marburg.de 
 
Dr. Jan-Paul Klünder    Coordinator Funding Opportunities MARA  jan-paul.kluender@uni-marburg.de 
 
Dr. Julia Kurth     Young Faculty Network    julia.kurth@uni-marburg.de  
 
Dr. Christine Berger     Program Coordination MARA    christine.berger@uni-marburg.de 
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